SPECIFICATION    FOR     APPROVAL
CUSTOMER : CUSTOMER'S PART NO./ DWG NO:
ITEM / PART NO :TCV-6026-270M   DIP
DIMENSION : (m/m) A 20Max
B 11.0 Max
C 10±2
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS TEST INSTERUMENTS
L 27uH±20% uH 1KHz/0.25V □ HP 4191A RF IMPEDANCE ANALYZER
□ HP 3478A MULTIMETER
IDC □ HP 4284A
█ CH-1062
RDC 30 mΩ REMARK:
SRF A
WINDING 2UEWΦ1.0X23Ts
DRAWN BY APPROVED BY SAMPLE NO.
R
TEST DATA FOR PREPRODUCTION SAMPLES
CUSTOMER CUST.P/N
ITEM TCV-6026-270M G. C P/N
TEMP 23℃ SAMPLE NO.
WIRE 2UEWΦ1.0*23TS WINDING 23Ts Q'TY
TEST INSTRUMENTS CH-100
MEAS ITEM L (uH) DCR A B C
Spec. for Your 30mΩ 20 11 10
Spec. for Suggest 27uH±20%
TEST FREQ. 1KHZ/0.25V MAX MAX MAX ±2
1 27.5 12.5 18.3 8.9 10.3
2 27.4 12.5 18.5 8.9 10.5
3 28 12.7 18.4 8.8 10.1
4 27.3 12.6 18.3 8.9 10.4
5 28.6 12.5 18.4 8.9 10.5
6
7
8
9
10
X
R
Your Sample
EMARK: APPROVED BY
CHECKED BY
DRAWN BY
COIL SPECIFICATION
CUSTOMER PART NO.
PART MATERIAL LIST
DATE
SPEC(TYPE) T6026-27uH
█ MATERIAL LIST
ITEM MATERIAL SUPPLIER OF MATERIAL UL NO.
CORE T60-26 QIWEI
WIRE E2017572UEW-Ø1.0 PACIFIC   ELECTRICALCO.,LTP
TAYAELECTRICALCO,.LTD
TURNS 23Ts
Wire Temperature
130℃
Classification